

ADAM Audio Soundtrack "Sinner" Remix Competition with ANNI Conditions of participation and information on data protection

<u>The task</u>

1. Create a remix of the original song "Sinner" by the artist ANNI: <u>https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=eJc1kpfr7JQ</u>

The competition period

The first round of the competition starts on 23 August 2022 and ends on 12 September 2022 (13:00 CET). The ADAM Audio team will select their 5 favorite remixes from all entries.

These 5 tracks will then be put to the public vote for a period of one week, starting 15 September 2022, and participants will be notified by email. The winners of the vote will be announced on 23 September 2022 on the competition landing page <u>https://www.adam-audio.com/en/sinner-by-anni-remix-competition/</u> and on <u>ANNI's</u> <u>YouTube channel</u>.

How to enter the competition

- \rightarrow Download the <u>original stems of the song "Sinner"</u>, courtesy of ANNI.
- \rightarrow Create your own remix of the song <u>"Sinner"</u>.
- → You can add and use any audio you want, e.g. from sample libraries, as long as no copyrights are violated.
- → Upload your finished soundtrack to your Soundcloud, Facebook, Instagram, or YouTube account.
- → Fill in the form on the competition landing page to finally enter the competition. Important: Your participation is only officially valid once you have completed and submitted this form.
- → As soon as we have received your entry, you will automatically be informed of your participation by e-mail.

<u>The prizes</u>

The winner of the public vote will be rewarded with a pair of ADAM Audio A7V studio monitors [Grand Prize]. The runner-up will receive a pair of ADAM Audio A4V speakers and the third-place winner will receive an ADAM Audio merchandise package consisting of 1 x hoodie, 1 x pair of socks and 1 x cotton bag.

The prizes are not transferable. A cash payment of the value of the studio monitors is not possible. Should it be impossible for ADAM Audio to contact a winner within three

months after the end of the competition for unavoidable reasons, the corresponding prize will be forfeited.

ADAM AUDIO

<u>Participation</u>

- → Each participant can only enter the competition once via the form on the competition landing page <u>https://www.adam-audio.com/en/sinner-by-anni-remix-competition/</u>
- \rightarrow The remix should not exceed 5 minutes.
- \rightarrow Your submitted track should be recognizable as a remix of "Sinner".
- \rightarrow The remix must be submitted via the form on the competition landing page
- \rightarrow Participation in this competition is free of charge. No purchase is required to enter the competition
- → By participating in the competition, each participant accepts the rules as well as the general terms and conditions and finally the winners. Of course, the selection process is not free of objectivity and opinions may differ. Please play fair!

Exclusion from participation

- → Persons working with or for ADAM Audio, as well as employees of ADAM Audio distributors, are excluded from participation. All ADAM Audio distributors can be found at: https://www.adam-audio.com/en/find-a-dealer/
- → Participants who use improper means or attempt to increase their chances of winning by manipulating the registration process will be automatically excluded
- → Uploaded songs that ADAM Audio deems to contain offensive material will be excluded from the competition.

<u>Copyright</u>

- → The original audio material of the song "Sinner" by ANNI, courtesy of the artist, may only be used for participation in this competition.
- → By uploading a song to Instagram, Facebook, Soundcloud or YouTube, the participant confirms that he/she is the sole author and/or rights holder of the uploaded song in the context of the competition. The artist ANNI permits the public use of her original material if it relates to this competition. In particular, the participant declares that he/she has not infringed any third-party copyrights in the creation of his/her remix.
- → In the event that third parties assert claims due to culpable infringements of personal rights and/or copyrights committed by the participant, the participant undertakes to indemnify ADAM Audio in this respect.



 \rightarrow All personal information submitted is complete and accurate.

Data protection

- → ADAM Audio assures that all personal data submitted by the participant with their song will only be used for the purpose of running the competition, contacting the winners, and marking the uploaded holiday songs
- → The data will not be passed on to third parties and will be deleted after the end of the competition.

<u>Additional rules</u>

- \rightarrow Participation in this competition is subject to the exclusion of legal action.
- \rightarrow Cash payment of the prize value is excluded.
- → The participant agrees that in the event of winning a prize, his/her name and/or photo will be published in all media, including the ADAM Audio website.
- → This competition is not affiliated with, sponsored, endorsed, or organized in any way by Facebook, Instagram, Soundcloud or YouTube.
- → ADAM Audio reserves the right to terminate the competition for good cause or to change the deadlines and / or the voting period and the conditions of participation. Furthermore, the participant agrees to the terms of use of Facebook, Instagram, YouTube and Soundcloud.
- \rightarrow The conditions of participation are subject to German law.

Organizer of this competition:

ADAM Audio GmbH

Rudower Chaussee 50 12489 Berlin Germany

Managing Director: Christian Hellinger

Commercial Register: HRB 163953 B, Berlin-Charlottenburg Local Court VAT no.: DE 29 736 1995

www.adam-audio.com